H9HK SerieS Heater KitS
For installation in 208/240V, 480V, & 575V Light Commercial Packaged Air Conditioners & Packaged Heat Pumps.
inStallation inStructionS
iMPortant
attention inStallerS:
these instructions are primarily intended to assist qualified individuals experienced in the proper
installation of this appliance. Some local codes require licensed installation/service personnel
for this type of equipment. all installations must be in accordance with these instructions and

7) or Table 5, (page 8) for minimum circuit ampacities
and maximum overcurrent protection ratings.
installation Preparations
Before proceeding with the electrical connections, make sure
that the voltage, frequency, and phase of the supply source
are the same as those specified on the unit rating label. Also
verify that the service provided by the utility is sufficient to
handle the additional load imposed by this equipment.
table 1. Heater Kits & Part numbers
Heater
KitS DeScriPtion Part
nuMBer
3 PHaSe
208/240v
H9HK009Q-01 (9kw) 1011669
H9HK018Q-11 (18kw) 1011672
H9HK030Q-21 (30kw) 1011675
H9HK035Q-21 (35kw) 1011678
3 PHaSe
480v
H9HK009S-01 (9kw) 1011670
H9HK018S-01 (18kw) 1011673
H9HK030S-01 (30kw) 1011676
H9HK035S-01 (35kw) 1011679
3 PHaSe
575v
H9HK009N-01 (9kw) 1011671
H9HK018N-01 (18kw) 1011674
H9HK030N-01 (30kw) 1011677
H9HK035N-01 (35kw) 1011680
4
•	 Whether	 or	 not	 circuit	 breakers	 are	 used	 in	 the	 units,
overcurrent protection of the unit supply wire must be
provided at the branch circuit distribution panel and must